EXTENSION OF CITY OF SWEET HOME EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT FOR CITY ATTORNEY

WHERES, The City of Sweet Home and Robert D. Snyder, City Attorney, entered into a written contract dated December 8, 2020 for the position of City Attorney for the City of Sweet Home;

WHEREAS, Robert D. Snyder, City Attorney, notified the City that he was resigning as City Attorney to retire as of May 11, 2024;

WHEREAS, the parties desire that Robert Snyder remain as City Attorney until another City Attorney is appointed by the Sweet Home City Council;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that Robert Snyder, City Attorney, will continue as City Attorney under the same terms of employment as set forth in the above referred to written contract until such time as a new City Attorney is appointed by the Sweet Home City Council.

Susan Coleman, Mayor	Robert D. Snyder, City Attorney
Date	Date
ATTEST:	
City Manager, Ex Officio City Recorder	